RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies) (1) BLONDEEL, Etienne Herman Walter (2) LOMMEN, Cecil Marie	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Eureka Concepts International B.V. Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 23, 2011 Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1e Barendrechtseweg 58-62				
 ✓ Assignment	City: Barendrecht State: Country: The NetherlandsZip: NL-2992-XC Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes				
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No.				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Martin C. Fliesler Internal Address: Fliesler Meyer LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40				
Customer No. 23910 Street Address: 650 California St., 14th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: San Francisco	8. Payment Information				
State: CA Zip: 94108					
Phone Number: (415) 362-3800 Fax Number: (415) 362-2928 Email Address: officeactions@fdml.com	Deposit Account Number 06-1325 Authorized User Name Fliesler Meyer LLP				
9. Signature:	Apr. 6, 2011				
Signatuke Kuiran (Ted) Liu, Reg. No. 57,033 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Inventors:

- (1) BLONDEEL, Etienne Herman Walter, a resident of Lage Linie 9, NL-4844 BP Terheijden, The Netherlands; and
- (2) LOMMEN, Cecil Marie, a resident of Lage Linie 9, NL-4844 BP Terheijden, The Netherlands; and

(hereinafter termed "Inventors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Assembly of a food tray and a food container, and use thereof in an aircraft.

1.	and have prepared a United States Provisional Patent Application disclo	sing a	and identi	fying
•	the invention, said application having been filed on	and	assigned	U.S.
	Provisional Patent Application No;		_	

 and/or have executed a declaration or oath for an application for a United States patent disclosing and identifying the invention and/or said application having been filed on 18 February 2011 and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 13/059,948;

WHEREAS Eureka Concepts International b.v. (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), a company of The Netherlands, having a place of business at 1e Barendrechtseweg 58-62, NL-2992 XC Barendrecht, The Netherlands, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein (all collectively hereinafter termed "invention"), heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Inventors, and in and to any and all patents thereon granted in the United States of America.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by each of said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to any and all other applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States of America, including each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; (c) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents; and (d) in and to each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all of said patents.
- 2. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

Attorney Docket No.:

PATENT REEL: 026087 FRAME: 0630

in withess whereor, the said liventors hav	e execute	a this instrument on the date a
given below and delivered this instrument to said Assigne	ee:	
	7	
Inventor 1 Signature:	Dated:	23 March 2011
Inventor 1 Name: BLONDEEL, Ettenne Herman Walt	er	
***********	*****	*******
	D. I	
Inventor 2 Signature:	Dated:	23 March 2011
Inventor 2 Name: LOMNE Cecil Marie		
**********	k sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk	****

Attorney Docket No.:

RECORDED: 04/06/2011

2

PATENT REEL: 026087 FRAME: 0631